
Department / Bureau Departmental Project Liaison Title Phone Email 

City Council Bill Urbanic Budget Director 412-255-2147 bill.urbanic@pittsburghpa.gov 

City Clerk Brenda Pree City Clerk 412-255-2138 brenda.pree@pittsburghpa.gov 

Mayor's Office Sheri Rolewski Budget Analyst 412-255-2640 sheri.rolewski@pittsburghpa.gov 

BNE Sheri Rolewski Budget Analyst 412-255-2640 sheri.rolewski@pittsburghpa.gov 

OMB Sheri Rolewski Budget Analyst 412-255-2640 sheri.rolewski@pittsburghpa.gov 

Innovation & Performance Stacy Hill Administration Manager 412-255-2150 stacy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov 

Commission on Human Relations Carlos Torres Director 412-255-2600 carlos.torres@pittsburghpa.gov 

City Controller Doug Anderson Deputy Controller 412-255-2051 douglas.anderson@pittsburghpa.gov 

Finance Ed Barca Assistant Director 412-255-8600 edward.barca@pittsburghpa.gov 

Law Maureen Sommers Paralegal 412-255-8835 maureen.sommers@pittsburghpa.gov 

Ethics Board Linda King Executive Manager 412-255-8882 linda.king@pittsburghpa.gov 

OMI Erin Bruni Manager 412-255-2810 erin.bruni@pittsburghpa.gov 

Personnel Janet Manuel Deputy Director 412-255-8889 janet.manuel@pittsburghpa.gov 

City Planning Janice Abate Chief Clerk 1 412-255-2215 janice.abate@pittsburghpa.gov 

PLI Liz O'Neill Personnel & Finance Analyst 1 412-255-8905 elizabeth.oneill@pittsburghpa.gov 

Public Safety Administration Claire Mastroberardino Business Administrator 412-255-2101 claire.mastroberardino@pittsburghpa.gov 

EMS Ron Romano Deputy Chief  412-622-6932 ronald.romano@pittsburghpa.gov 

Police Lee Schmidt Business Administrator 412-323-7898 lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov 

Fire Maxine Anthony Business Administrator 412-255-2869 maxine.anthony@pittsburghpa.gov 

Animal Care & Control Claire Mastroberardino Business Administrator 412-255-2101 claire.mastroberardino@pittsburghpa.gov 

DPW-Administration Marcelle Newman  Assistant Director 412-255-2488 marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov 

DPW-Operations Marcelle Newman  Assistant Director 412-255-2488 marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov 

DPW-Environmental Services Marcelle Newman  Assistant Director 412-255-2488 marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov 

DPW-Facilities Marcelle Newman  Assistant Director 412-255-2488 marcelle.newman@pittsburghpa.gov 

Parks & Recreation LouAnn Horan Operations & Admin Manager 412-255-2761 louann.horan@pittsburghpa.gov 

Mobility & Infrastructure Jeff Skalican Assistant Director 412-255-2373 jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov 

CPRB Beth Pittinger Executive Director 412-765-8060 beth.pittinger@pittsburghpa.gov 
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